 SC294X
High Performance Digital-Latch Hall Effect Sensor
Copyright © 2025  Semiment Technology Inc.                   1                                www.semiment.com
1. Features
 AEC-Q100 qualified
 Supports a wide operation voltage range:
- 2.8 to 40V
 Supply voltage transient up to 60V with 200Ω

SC294X High Performance Digital-Latch Hall Effect Sensor
Rev.A1.0                                                         4                                            www.semiment.com
5. Ordering Information
Ordering Information Mark Grade Ambient, TA(℃) Package Packing Quantity
SC2943SO-TR-Q 2943 Q -55 to 150 SOT23-3L TR 3000 pieces/reel
SC2943SO-N-TR-Q 2943 Q -55 to 150 SOT23-3L TR 3000 pieces/reel
SC2943UA-BK-Q 2943 Q -55 to 150 TO92S BK 1000 pieces/bag
SC2948SO-TR-Q 2948 Q -55 to 150 SOT23-3L TR 3000 pieces/reel
SC2948UA-BK-Q 2948 Q -55 to 150 TO92S BK 1000 pieces/bag
Ordering Information Format
SC294XSO-N-TR-Q
Part Number
Device Family
SC294X: High Performance Digital-Latch Hall Effect Sensor
Magnetic Parameter
3: BOP: 30Gs, BRP:- 30Gs
8: BOP: 80Gs, BRP:- 80Gs
Product Grade
Q: Automotive Product
Pack Designation
TR: Tape & Reel
BK: Bulk
Active Magnetic Polarity
N: North Magnetic Field
Default: South Magnetic Field
Package Designation
SO: SOT23-3L
UA: TO-92S
SC294X High Performance Digital-Latch Hall Effect Sensor
Rev.A1.0                                                         5                                            www.semiment.com
6. Absolute Maximum Ratings
over operating free-air temperature range (unless otherwise noted) (1)
Symbol Parameter Test Condition Min. Max. Units
VDD Power supply voltage  -28 60 V
VOUT Output terminal voltage For 5 min @ 1.2 kΩ pull up resistor -0.5 60 V
ISINK Output terminal current sink  0 44 mA
TA Operating ambient temperature  -55 150 ℃
TJ Maximum junction temperature  -55 165 ℃
TSTG Storage temperature  -65 175 ℃
Note:
(1) Stresses above those listed here may cause permanent damage to the device. Exposure to absolute maximum rating conditions for extended
periods may affect device reliability.
7. ESD Protection
Symbol Parameter Test Condition Min. Max. Units
VESD_HBM HBM According to: standard AEC-Q100-002 HBM -8 8 kV
VESD_CDM CDM According to: standard AEC-Q100-011 CDM -750 750 V
8. Thermal Characteristics
Symbol Parameter Test Conditions Rating Units
RθJA
UA Package thermal resistance Single-layer PCB, with copper limited to solder pads 200（1） ℃/W
SO Package thermal resistance Single-layer PCB, with copper limited to solder pads 300（1） ℃/W
Note:
(1) Maximum voltage must be adjusted for power dissipation and junction temperature, see Thermal Characteristics.
SC294X High Performance Digital-Latch Hall Effect Sensor
Rev.A1.0                                                         6                                            www.semiment.com
9. Operating Characteristics
9.1. Electrical Characteristics
over operating free-air temperature rang (VDD = 5.0V, unless otherwise noted)
Symbol Parameter Test Conditions Min. Typ.(2) Max. Units
VDD Operating Voltage (1) TJ < TJ(Max.), IDD=1.2mA 2.8 5 40 V
VDDR Reverse Supply Voltage IDD < -10mA, TA=25℃ -28 - - V
UVLOH Under Voltage Lockout High B>BOP+2.0mT, VDD Rising From 1.5V - 1.75 - V
UVLOL Under Voltage Lockout Low B>BOP+2.0mT, VDD Decreasing From 2.5V - 1.5 - V
UVLOHYS Under Voltage Hysteresis UVLOH- UVLOL - 250 - mV
IDD (off) Off Stage Operating Current VDD=2.8 to 40 V, TA=25℃, - 1.2 - mA
ton Power-on time VDD≥5V - 25 40 µS
IQL Off-state leakage current Output Hi-Z - - 3 µA
VSAT Output saturation pressure drop B>BRP, VDD=5V, IO=20mA, TA=25℃ - 0.14 0.4 V
IO Output Sink Current B>BOP, VDD=5V, VOUT=1V, TA=25℃  40 60 mA
td Output delay time B=BRP to BOP - 15 25 µS
tr Output rise time (10% to 90%) RPU